
List of Financial Creditors of Nadhi Bio Products Private Limited as on 27 June 2023 
 

Sl.No 
 

Name of creditor 
 

Amount claimed 
 

Amount Admitted 
 

Remarks 

 
1 

HDFC Bank 
Limited 

18,83,79,180.27  
- 

 

 
2 

Chennamaneni 
Mithun Chand 

13,71,87,010.00  
- 

 
 

3 

Bajaj Finance 
Limited, 
Somajiguda 

 
11,36,24,562.00 

 
 

- 
4 ICICI Bank 7,30,69,068.07 - 

 
 
 
 
 

5 

SRR Agro Food 
Supplement 
 
(Syed Razauddin) 

 
 

2,62,32,500.00 

 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
6 

R K Distilleries 
Private Limited 

2,44,80,000.00  
- 

7 Kalva Akhil 1,90,00,000.00 - 

 
8 

Tippaluru Siva 
Sankar Reddy 

1,85,38,798.00  
- 

 
 

9 

SCIL Capital 
India Private 
Limited 

 
1,71,11,311.00 

 
 

- 
 
 

10 

Shanti Devi 
Global EXIM Pvt 
Ltd 

 
1,50,00,000.00 

 
 

- 
 
 

11 

Nageshwar 
Reddy 
Vallampalli 

 
1,06,88,014.00 

 
 

- 
12 Kalva Sudhakar 1,05,00,000.00 - 

 
 
 
 

13 

Vamsi Logistics 
 
(Vamsi Krishna 
Gullapalli) 

 
1,00,00,000.00 

 
 
 
 

- 
 
 

14 

Avadhanula Sree 
Rama Chandra 
Murthy HUF 

 
94,60,000.00 

 
 

- 

 
15 

Srikanth 
Chandika 

88,90,000.00  
- 

 
16 

Kakumanu 
Josephine 

85,52,619.00  
- 

 
17 

Nidugurthy Uday 
Shashi 

83,92,900.00  
- 

 
18 

Pankaj Kumar 
Agarwal 

66,00,000.00  
- 

 
19 

Dr. B Sampath 
Kumar 

64,00,000.00  
- 



 
20 

Mukku Hara 
Gopal 

53,30,316.00  
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The claims could not be processed in 
view of the non- cooperation of the 

Directors in not providing records and 
documents and have been only 

scrutinized based on the documents 
submitted by the Financial Creditors, 
Operational Creditors, Workmen and 
Employees and Statutory Authorities 
without ascertaining the correctness 

with the books of accounts of the 
company. As the authenticity of claims 
is not ascertained it is not possible to 

confirm or admit the claims 

21 Tippaluru Sirisha 52,00,390.00 - 

 
22 

Allam Sumanth 
Reddy 

49,19,422.00  
- 

 
 
 
 
 

23 

Shyamala Motors 
 
(Nidugurthy 
Uday Shashi) 

 
 

47,00,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 

- 
24 P Shiva Kumar 44,00,000.00 - 

 
25 

Sai Hitech 
Consultancy 

43,74,489.60  
- 

 
26 

K P 
Constructions 

38,64,000.00  
- 

 
27 

Narasa Reddy 
Mukku 

30,37,284.00  
- 

 
28 

Anitha 
Kommareddy 

27,10,112.00  
- 

 
 
 
 
 

29 

Rohan Chandra 
Jewellers 
 
(Kalakonda 
Rohan Chandra) 

 
 

17,27,200.00 

 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
30 

Poornima 
Konagalla 

16,78,136.00  
- 

 
31 

Mukku Koti 
Reddy 

16,78,136.00  
- 

 
32 

Vijaya Bhaskar 
Reddy Kandula 

12,13,800.00  
- 

 
33 

Kesari Lakshmi 
Prasuna 

11,85,674.00  
- 

 
34 

Mukku Siva 
Prasad 

8,46,910.00  
- 

Total 75,89,71,831.94   

 


